
 

 
 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE       AUGUST 27, 2025 
 

START TIME UPDATES TO THE 2025-26 NHL REGULAR-SEASON SCHEDULE 
 

NEW YORK (Aug. 27, 2025) – The National Hockey League today announced the following start 

time changes for the 2025-26 regular-season schedule. The complete 2025-26 NHL regular-season schedule 
can be found at NHL.com/schedule. 

 

GAME # DAY DATE VISITOR HOME LOCAL TIME CHANGE 

14 Thu 9-Oct New Jersey Carolina 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

65 Thu 16-Oct Edmonton NY Islanders 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

113 Thu 23-Oct Chicago Tampa Bay 6:45 PM From 7:00 PM to 6:45 PM 

119 Thu 23-Oct Los Angeles Dallas 8:00 PM From 7:00 PM to 8:00 PM 

123 Fri 24-Oct Toronto Buffalo 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

151 Tue 28-Oct Calgary Toronto 6:15 PM From 6:30 PM to 6:15 PM 

155 Tue 28-Oct Vegas Carolina 6:30 PM From 7:30 PM to 6:30 PM 

171 Thu 30-Oct NY Islanders Carolina 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

221 Thu 6-Nov Washington Pittsburgh 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

226 Thu 6-Nov Florida Los Angeles 7:00 PM From 7:30 PM to 7:00 PM 

274 Thu 13-Nov Edmonton Columbus 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

322 Thu 20-Nov Edmonton Tampa Bay 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

377 Fri 28-Nov Tampa Bay Detroit 12:00 PM From 1:00 PM to 12:00 PM 

390 Fri 28-Nov Utah Dallas 7:00 PM From 8:00 PM to 7:00 PM 

413 Tue 2-Dec Toronto Florida 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

431 Thu 4-Dec Toronto Carolina 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

435 Thu 4-Dec Chicago Los Angeles 7:00 PM From 7:30 PM to 7:00 PM 

471 Tue 9-Dec Columbus Carolina 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

472 Tue 9-Dec Boston St. Louis 7:00 PM From 6:00 PM to 7:00 PM 

478 Wed 10-Dec Florida Utah 7:00 PM From 8:00 PM to 7:00 PM 

524 Tue 16-Dec Edmonton Pittsburgh 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

535 Thu 18-Dec Philadelphia Buffalo 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

576 Tue 23-Dec NY Rangers Washington 7:00 PM From 6:30 PM to 7:00 PM 

579 Tue 23-Dec Dallas Detroit 6:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 6:30 PM 

601 Sun 28-Dec Toronto Detroit 7:00 PM From 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM 

639 Thu 1-Jan Tampa Bay Los Angeles 4:00 PM From 7:30 PM to 4:00 PM 

669 Tue 6-Jan New Jersey NY Islanders 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

724 Mon 12-Jan Dallas Los Angeles 7:00 PM From 7:30 PM to 7:00 PM 

730 Tue 13-Jan Carolina St. Louis 6:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 6:30 PM 

733 Tue 13-Jan Toronto Utah 8:00 PM From 7:00 PM to 8:00 PM 

787 Tue 20-Jan NY Rangers Los Angeles 7:00 PM From 7:30 PM to 7:00 PM 

790 Wed 21-Jan Philadelphia Utah 7:00 PM From 7:30 PM to 7:00 PM 

793 Wed 21-Jan NY Islanders Seattle 6:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 6:30 PM 

819 Sun 25-Jan Colorado Toronto 1:30 PM From 2:00 PM to 1:30 PM 

846 Thu 29-Jan Washington Detroit 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

886 Tue 3-Feb Buffalo Tampa Bay 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

888 Tue 3-Feb Pittsburgh NY Islanders 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

904 Thu 5-Feb Florida Tampa Bay 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

https://www.nhl.com/schedule


943 Sat 28-Feb New Jersey St. Louis 4:00 PM From 6:00 PM to 4:00 PM 

948 Sun 1-Mar Florida NY Islanders 6:30 PM From 4:00 PM to 6:30 PM 

951 Sun 1-Mar St. Louis Minnesota 4:00 PM From 5:30 PM to 4:00 PM 

1052 Sat 14-Mar Columbus Philadelphia 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

1072 Tue 17-Mar Minnesota Chicago 6:30 PM From 7:30 PM to 6:30 PM 

1088 Thu 19-Mar Chicago Minnesota 6:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 6:30 PM 

1132 Tue 24-Mar Edmonton Utah 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

1185 Tue 31-Mar Carolina Columbus 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

1194 Thu 2-Apr Washington New Jersey 7:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM 

1246 Wed 8-Apr Edmonton San Jose 7:00 PM From 7:30 PM to 7:00 PM 

1250 Thu 9-Apr Philadelphia Detroit 6:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 6:30 PM 

1254 Thu 9-Apr Minnesota Dallas 8:00 PM From 7:00 PM to 8:00 PM 

1291 Mon 13-Apr Los Angeles Seattle 6:30 PM From 7:00 PM to 6:30 PM 
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